## 502699547 02/27/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2746152

SUBMISSION TYPE:		١	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Nan	me Execution Date	
ROGER T. YOUNG			01/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY [	DATA			
Name:	GENESIS III,	INC.		
Street Address:	5575 LYNDON ROAD			
City:	PROPHETST	OWN		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	61277			
Property <sup>-</sup>			Number	
Property <sup>-</sup>		12402628		
Application Number:	Туре	13403625		
Property <sup>-</sup>	Туре	13403625		
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	Type  E DATA  (563	3)823-4637	7	
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	Type E DATA (563	3)823-4637 -441-0207	7	
Property Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	Type E DATA (563- joan	3)823-4637 -441-0207 a@hamiltor	7 niplaw.com	
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	Type  E DATA  (563 563- joan be sent via US M	3)823-4637 -441-0207 @hamiltor	7	
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	Type  E DATA  (563- 563- joan be sent via US M : HAN 201	3)823-4637 -441-0207 @hamiltor <i>fail when tf</i> //ILTON IP WEST 2N	7 , niplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type  E DATA  (563 563- joan be sent via US M : HAM 201 SUI	3)823-4637 -441-0207 @hamiltor fail when the MILTON IP WEST 2N TE 400	7, Iniplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. P LAW, PC ND STREET	
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	Type  E DATA  (563 563- joan be sent via US M : HAM 201 SUI	3)823-4637 -441-0207 @hamiltor fail when the MILTON IP WEST 2N TE 400	7 niplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Property  Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type  E DATA  (563 563- joan be sent via US M : HAN 201 SUIT	3)823-4637 -441-0207 @hamiltor fail when th fulton IP WEST 2N TE 400 /ENPORT,	7, Iniplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. P LAW, PC ND STREET	
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE  Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type  E DATA  (563 563- joan be sent via US M : HAM 201 SUIT DAV	3)823-4637 -441-0207 @hamiltor fail when the MILTON IP WEST 2N TE 400 /ENPORT,	7 niplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. P LAW, PC ND STREET T, IOWA 52801	
Property Application Number:  CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKET	Type  E DATA  (563 563- joan be sent via US M : HAM 201 SUIT DAV	3)823-4637 -441-0207 a@hamiltor fail when th filton IP WEST 2N TE 400 /ENPORT,	7 niplaw.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. P LAW, PC ND STREET T, IOWA 52801 GENESIS3-P0695-C	

PATENT REEL: 032315 FRAME: 0030

source=Genesis3-P0695-C-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

Total Attachments: 1

## INVENTION ASSIGNMENT: NON-PROVISIONAL PATENT APPLICATION

Title: Curved Hammer

Application No.: 13/403,625 Docket No.: Genesis3-P0695-C

WHEREAS, the undersigned, Roger T. Young, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 22 Prairie Park Drive, City of Prophetstown, County of Whiteside, State of Illinois, has invented a Curved Hammer, for which the undersigned has made non-provisional patent application for a U.S. Letters Patent filed on February 23, 2012, assigned serial number 13/403,625 of which the undersigned is now the owner of the entire right, title and interest.

NOW, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, pursuant to agreement between the undersigned and Genesis III, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Illinois, and having its principal office at 5575 Lyndon Road, Prophetstown, Illinois, hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, and for other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which are acknowledged hereby, the undersigned has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign transfer and set over, unto the Assignee, all the right, title and interest which the undersigned has or may have in and to the said invention and application, including the right to file foreign, utility or design patent applications for said invention in the name of the Assignee, and any right of priority, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of foreign countries that may be granted for said invention, and any reissue or extension thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors or assignees, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and transfer not been made.

And the undersigned does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

And for the above-named considerations, the undersigned hereby covenants and agrees that he will, at the request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute any and all foreign, divisional, substitute, and continuation applications for said invention and any application for the reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application, or for the improvements described therein, that the Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or expedient; and do all other and further acts that may be or become necessary to obtain said Letters Patent and any reissue or extension of the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hands and seals on the date indicated below.

PATENT REEL: 032315 FRAME: 0031

RECORDED: 02/27/2014